
OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 TREGONNING, David STARC 300 300
2 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 299 299
3 LOEWENDAHL, Nick STARC 298 298
4 DANIELS, Alex NRR 297 297
5 BRYDON, James Lee STARC 296 296
6 MARPLES, Alex TRC 295 295
7 HOWES, Dan PB 294 294
8 JACKSON, Brett STARC 293 293
9 HOWARD-ENDEAN, Jacob STARC 292 292

10 KEY, Andrew CR 291 291
11 MURRANT, Kieran FRR 290 290
12 SAWFORD, Paul CR 289 289
13 STANDING, Rob TRC 288 288
14 ADAMS, Tim STARC 287 287
15 DEACON, Mark LP 286 286
16 FENN, Dan STARC 285 285
17 STEPHENS, Jeremy HR 284 284
18 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC 283 283
19 WILLIAMS, Denzil STARC 282 282
20 TAMBLING, Lee STARC 281 281
21 DAVIS, Glynn CR 280 280
22 COOKSON, Neill HR 279 279
23 TWIGGS, Tim MBH 278 278
24 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 277 277
25 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR 276 276
26 DAVIS, Martin NRR 275 275
27 GREER, Mike STARC 274 274
28 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC 273 273
29 ROOSE, Darren NRR 272 272
30 CAUGHEY, Shane ECH 271 271
31 STALLARD, Andrew TRC 270 270
32 OSBORNE, Barry PB 269 269
33 BRAY, Daniel STARC 268 268
34 HALL, Craig CR 267 267
35 SPENCER, Julian TRC 266 266
36 BATHE, Colin TRC 265 265
37 SKEPLORN, James TRC 264 264
38 LAWRY, Ross STARC 263 263
39 KEARNEY, Peter CR 262 262
40 WILLIAMS, Andy TRC 261 261
41 CARDEW, Barrie CR 260 260
42 ALDIS, Phil BR 259 259
43 HILL, Bill STARC 258 258
44 BEARD, Robert PB 257 257
45 PICKERING, Stuart TLC 256 256
46 ROBERTS, Jonathan LRR 255 255
47 ELSON, Steve PB 254 254
48 DUBARE, Ervin STARC 253 253
49 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 252 252
50 ALLEN, Peter NRR 251 251
51 DALE, Steve NRR 250 250
52 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC 249 249
53 FERGUSON, Andrew TRC 248 248
54 FINNIMORE, Clive LP 247 247
55 WILSON, Michael TRC 246 246
56 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 245 245
57 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 244 244

A blank square means the 
lowest score has been 

deleted  A * symbol means 
No Score this event 

Multi Terrain Series Tables 2019/2020

Please note it was agreed at a meeting on 19/01/04 that the points allocation on this spreadsheet cannot be questioned/changed more than 2 races in the past. Check it now before they become 
shaded out in grey.

Results more than 2 races in the past6 qualifying  races done A complete green line signifies all races run



58 SOLOMON, Andrew PB 243 243
59 WALKER, Karl STARC 242 242
60 WATTS, Chris TRC 241 241
61 MAY, Greg CR 240 240
62 KERNAGHAN, Robert LP 239 239
63 MOORE, Andy HR 238 238
64 BALDWIN, Mike HR 237 237
65 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC 236 236
66 ROWE, Gareth NRR 235 235
67 GALLANTRY, Liam NPAC 234 234
68 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 233 233
69 CHASE, Andy STARC 232 232
70 JAMIESON, Craig ECH 231 231
71 KNIGHTON, Daniel NRR 230 230
72 LEE, Trevor TRC 229 229
73 DREW, Peter CR 228 228
74 CLEAVER, Nick BR 227 227
75 BOWDEN, John LP 226 226
76 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 225 225
77 BAZIN, Peter STARC 224 224
78 WILTON, David FRR 223 223
79 WILLSON, Richard TRC 222 222
80 MERRETT, Graham HR 221 221
81 EVANS, Des NRR 220 220
82 RINGER, Ian BRR 219 219
83 WILCOX, David TRC 218 218
84 SPARGO, Philip TRC 217 217
85 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 216 216
86 SMITH, Graham FRR 215 215
87 LEAN, Dave ECH 214 214
88 TILLEY, John BRR 213 213
89 BROWN, Andrew TRC 212 212
90 WARRINGTON, Danny PB 211 211
91 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR 210 210
92 BYRON, Alan NRR 209 209
93 WOODING, Michael NRR 208 208
94 SWALLOW, Keith TT 207 207
95 KINGTON, Norris CAC 206 206
96 BOLT, Adrian TRC 205 205
97 LAWRENCE, Steven FRR 204 204
98 GARRARD, David FRR 203 203

MALE  UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 TREGONNING, David STARC 100 100
2 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 99 99
3 BRYDON, James Lee STARC 98 98
4 JACKSON, Brett STARC 97 97
5 HOWARD-ENDEAN, Jacob STARC 96 96
6 KEY, Andrew CR 95 95
7 MURRANT, Kieran FRR 94 94
8 DEACON, Mark LP 93 93
9 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC 92 92
10 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC 91 91
11 CAUGHEY, Shane ECH 90 90
12 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC 89 89
13 GALLANTRY, Liam NPAC 88 88
14 CHASE, Andy STARC 87 87
15 KNIGHTON, Daniel NRR 86 86

MALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 LOEWENDAHL, Nick STARC 100 100
2 TAMBLING, Lee STARC 99 99
3 GREER, Mike STARC 98 98
4 BRAY, Daniel STARC 97 97
5 SKEPLORN, James TRC 96 96
6 DUBARE, Ervin STARC 95 95
7 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 94 94
8 WATTS, Chris TRC 93 93
9 MAY, Greg CR 92 92



10 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR 91 91

MALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 MARPLES, Alex TRC 100 100
2 HOWES, Dan PB 99 99
3 FENN, Dan STARC 98 98
4 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR 97 97
5 ROOSE, Darren NRR 96 96
6 LAWRY, Ross STARC 95 95
7 DALE, Steve NRR 94 94
8 FINNIMORE, Clive LP 93 93
9 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 92 92

10 WILCOX, David TRC 91 91

MALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 DANIELS, Alex NRR 100 100
2 STANDING, Rob TRC 99 99
3 ADAMS, Tim STARC 98 98
4 WILLIAMS, Denzil STARC 97 97
5 OSBORNE, Barry PB 96 96
6 HALL, Craig CR 95 95
7 WILLIAMS, Andy TRC 94 94
8 HILL, Bill STARC 93 93
9 ROBERTS, Jonathan LRR 92 92

10 ELSON, Steve PB 91 91
11 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 90 90
12 KERNAGHAN, Robert LP 89 89
13 WARRINGTON, Danny PB 88 88
14 BYRON, Alan NRR 87 87

0

MALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SAWFORD, Paul CR 100 100
2 STEPHENS, Jeremy HR 99 99
3 COOKSON, Neill HR 98 98
4 TWIGGS, Tim MBH 97 97
5 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 96 96
6 STALLARD, Andrew TRC 95 95
7 SPENCER, Julian TRC 94 94
8 BATHE, Colin TRC 93 93
9 BEARD, Robert PB 92 92

10 FERGUSON, Andrew TRC 91 91
11 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC 90 90
12 BAZIN, Peter STARC 89 89
13 BOLT, Adrian TRC 88 88

MALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 DAVIS, Glynn CR 100 100
2 KEARNEY, Peter CR 99 99
3 ALDIS, Phil BR 98 98
4 PICKERING, Stuart TLC 97 97
5 SOLOMON, Andrew PB 96 96
6 WALKER, Karl STARC 95 95
7 BALDWIN, Mike HR 94 94
8 JAMIESON, Craig ECH 93 93
9 LEE, Trevor TRC 92 92

10 SMITH, Graham FRR 91 91
11 LEAN, Dave ECH 90 90
12 BROWN, Andrew TRC 89 89

MALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DAVIS, Martin NRR 100 100

2 CARDEW, Barrie CR 99 99



3 ALLEN, Peter NRR 98 98

4 WILSON, Michael TRC 97 97

5 MOORE, Andy HR 96 96

6 ROWE, Gareth NRR 95 95

7 CLEAVER, Nick BR 94 94

8 BOWDEN, John LP 93 93

9 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 92 92

10 WILTON, David FRR 91 91

11 MERRETT, Graham HR 90 90

12 SPARGO, Philip TRC 89 89

13 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 88 88

14 SWALLOW, Keith TT 87 87

15 LAWRENCE, Steven FRR 86 86

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 100 100
2 WILLSON, Richard TRC 99 99
3 TILLEY, John BRR 98 98

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 DREW, Peter CR 100 100
2 EVANS, Des NRR 99 99
3 RINGER, Ian BRR 98 98
4 WOODING, Michael NRR 97 97
5 KINGTON, Norris CAC 96 96
6 GARRARD, David FRR 95 95

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 St Austell Running Club STARC 100 100
2 Carn Runners CR 99 99
3 Truro Running Club TRC 98 98
4 Newquay Road Runners NRR 97 97
5 PB Running Club PB 96 96
6 Hayle Runners HR 95 95
7 Looe Pioneers LP 94 94
8 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 93 93

GRAND PRIX - OPEN FEMALE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 SOLE, Amy CAC 300 300

2 KENDALL, Carly STARC 299 299

3 BAKER, Emma LRR 298 298

4 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH 297 297

5 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 296 296

6 MANNERS, Melodie HR 295 295

7 DAVIS, Lydia NRR 294 294

8 WALTERS, Karen NRR 293 293

9 MARKS, Stacie STARC 292 292

10 HARRISON-WEBB, Debbie HR 291 291

11 SOLOMON, Pam PB 290 290

12 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 289 289

13 DAW, Sharon ECH 288 288

14 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 287 287

15 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC 286 286

16 HILL, Sarah NRR 285 285

17 PEARCE, Julia CAC 284 284

18 BRADBURY, Rosie FRR 283 283

19 MITCHELL, Debbie HR 282 282

20 BRYDON, Jackie PB 281 281

21 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 280 280

22 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 279 279

MALE VETS. OVER 65

MALE TEAMS: 6 TO COUNT

MALE VETS. OVER 70



23 JOHNS, Emma STARC 278 278

24 GREGORY, Amy NRR 277 277

25 BEARD, Sharon PB 276 276

26 POOL, Laura TRC 275 275

27 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH 274 274

28 BOWERS, Karina STARC 273 273

29 MERRETT, Trish HR 272 272

30 MOORE, Jane STARC 271 271

31 HOWES, Tamsyn PB 270 270

32 THOMAS, Helen TRC 269 269

33 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC 268 268

34 WILLITTS, Vanessa NRR 267 267

35 ROBINSON, Lucie FRR 266 266

36 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 265 265

37 WILKINSON, Sarah NRR 264 264

38 PAYNE, Holly STARC 263 263

39 WARREN, Diane HR 262 262

40 YOUNG, Rachael ECH 261 261

41 ROOSE, Alison NRR 260 260

42 SARGENT, Kelly LRR 259 259

43 BARLOW, Claire BRR 258 258

44 SPEAKE, Georgina STARC 257 257

45 TONKIN, Sarah BR 256 256

46 DERRY, Linda TRC 255 255

47 HEWITT, Lucy NRR 254 254

48 COPE, Jackie FRR 253 253

49 DAVEY, Tracey ECH 252 252

50 ROWE, Jane NRR 251 251

51 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 250 250

52 PUREMONT, Katie FRR 249 249

53 ROBERTS, Mary LRR 248 248

54 COOKE-DAVIES, Louise NRR 247 247

55 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 246 246

56 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 245 245

57 ROWE, Melissa STARC 244 244

58 MASKELL, Melanie STARC 243 243

59 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 242 242

60 PHILLIPS, Ruth HR 241 241

61 BILLS, Kelly CR 240 240

62 WALKER, Daniela STARC 239 239

63 LONG, Fran HR 238 238

64 EVA, Amanda TRC 237 237

65 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 236 236

66 ROBERTS, Kate STARC 235 235

67 FELL, Kim STARC 234 234
68 BOWDEN, Geraldine LP 233 233
69 MORGADO, Chloe CAC 232 232
70 BAKER, Phillipa LRR 231 231
71 DUNN, Michelle STARC 230 230
72 JAMESON, Judy CR 229 229
73 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP 228 228
74 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC 227 227
75 KING (PASCOE), Wendy HR 226 226
76 REEKS, Kayleigh PB 225 225
77 NELSON, Sadie PB 224 224
78 WADE, Margaret CR 223 223
79 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 222 222
80 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 221 221
81 SWALLOW, Diane TT 220 220
82 ROWE, Lisa-marie STARC 219 219

83 HOWARD, Sarah CAC 218 218

84 MASSEY, Jennie HR 217 217

85 TURNER, Sally STARC 216 216

86 JAGO, Lisa LP 215 215



87 WILKINSON, Hannah HR 214 214

FEMALE UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SOLE, Amy CAC 100 100

2 KENDALL, Carly STARC 99 99

3 BAKER, Emma LRR 98 98

4 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH 97 97

5 MANNERS, Melodie HR 96 96

6 DAVIS, Lydia NRR 95 95

7 MARKS, Stacie STARC 94 94

8 BRADBURY, Rosie FRR 93 93

9 GREGORY, Amy NRR 92 92

10 WILLITTS, Vanessa NRR 91 91

11 ROBINSON, Lucie FRR 90 90

12 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 89 89

13 PAYNE, Holly STARC 88 88

14 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 87 87

15 FELL, Kim STARC 86 86

16 DUNN, Michelle STARC 85 85

17 REEKS, Kayleigh PB 84 84

18 WILKINSON, Hannah HR 83 83

FEMALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 100 100
2 JOHNS, Emma STARC 99 99
3 POOL, Laura TRC 98 98
4 BOWERS, Karina STARC 97 97
5 PUREMONT, Katie FRR 96 96
6 ROWE, Lisa-marie STARC 95 95

FEMALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 100 100
2 PEARCE, Julia CAC 99 99
3 MITCHELL, Debbie HR 98 98
4 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 97 97
5 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH 96 96
6 HOWES, Tamsyn PB 95 95
7 ROOSE, Alison NRR 94 94
8 SARGENT, Kelly LRR 93 93
9 BARLOW, Claire BRR 92 92

10 SPEAKE, Georgina STARC 91 91
11 TONKIN, Sarah BR 90 90
12 BILLS, Kelly CR 89 89
13 ROBERTS, Kate STARC 88 88
14 MORGADO, Chloe CAC 87 87
15 NELSON, Sadie PB 86 86

FEMALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 WALTERS, Karen NRR 100 100
2 HARRISON-WEBB, Debbie HR 99 99
3 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 98 98
4 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 97 97
5 HILL, Sarah NRR 96 96
6 BEARD, Sharon PB 95 95
7 THOMAS, Helen TRC 94 94
8 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC 93 93
9 YOUNG, Rachael ECH 92 92

10 DAVEY, Tracey ECH 91 91
11 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 90 90
12 ROBERTS, Mary LRR 89 89
13 ROWE, Melissa STARC 88 88
14 PHILLIPS, Ruth HR 87 87
15 WALKER, Daniela STARC 86 86



16 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP 85 85
17 HOWARD, Sarah CAC 84 84
18 TURNER, Sally STARC 83 83
19 JAGO, Lisa LP 82 82

FEMALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DAW, Sharon ECH 100 100
2 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC 99 99
3 BRYDON, Jackie PB 98 98
4 MERRETT, Trish HR 97 97
5 DERRY, Linda TRC 96 96
6 HEWITT, Lucy NRR 95 95
7 COOKE-DAVIES, Louise NRR 94 94
8 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 93 93
9 MASKELL, Melanie STARC 92 92

10 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 91 91
11 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC 90 90
12 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 89 89

FEMALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 SOLOMON, Pam PB 100 100
2 MOORE, Jane STARC 99 99
3 WILKINSON, Sarah NRR 98 98
4 ROWE, Jane NRR 97 97
5 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 96 96
6 LONG, Fran HR 95 95
7 EVA, Amanda TRC 94 94
8 BOWDEN, Geraldine LP 93 93
9 KING (PASCOE), Wendy HR 92 92

10 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 91 91
11 SWALLOW, Diane TT 90 90
12 MASSEY, Jennie HR 89 89

FEMALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WARREN, Diane HR 100 100
2 COPE, Jackie FRR 99 99
3 BAKER, Phillipa LRR 98 98
4 JAMESON, Judy CR 97 97

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WADE, Margaret CR 100 100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Newquay Road Runners NRR 100 100
2 Cornwall AC CAC 99 99
3 St Austell Running Club STARC 98 98
4 Hayle Runners HR 97 97
5 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 96 96
6 PB Running Club PB 95 95
7 Truro Running Club TRC 94 94
8 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 93 93
9 Launceston Road Runners LRR 92 92

10 Carn Runners CR 91 91

FEMALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT

FEMALE VETS. OVER 65


